
NAMFCU DIRECTORS
October 14, 2008
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Alabama Bruce Lieberman
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Alabama
Office of the Attorney General
500 Dexter Avenue
Montgomery, AL 36130

Tel: 334-353-8793
Fax: 334-353-8796
E-mail: blieberman@ago.state.al.us

Alaska Don Kitchen
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Alaska
Office of the Attorney General
310 K Street, Suite 300
Anchorage, AK 99501

Tel: 907-269-6292
Fax: 907-269-6202
E-mail: Don.Kitchen@alaska.gov

Arizona Steve Duplissis
Director, MFCU
Criminal Division
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Arizona
Office of the Attorney General
1275 W Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Tel: 602-542-3881
Fax: 602-364-0411 
E-mail: steve.duplissis@azag.gov

Arkansas Jay Shue
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Arkansas
Office of the Attorney General
323 Center Street, Suite 200
Little Rock, AR 72201

Tel: 501-682-8104
Fax: 501-682-8135
E-mail: jay.shue@arkansasag.gov

California Tom Yanger
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of California
Office of the Attorney General
1425 River Park Drive, Ste. 300
Sacramento, CA 95815

Tel: 916-263-2533
Fax: 916-263-0864
E-mail:  thomas.yanger@doj.ca.gov

Colorado George Codding
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Colorado
Office of the Attorney General
1525 Sherman Street, 2nd Floor
Denver, CO 80203

Tel: 303-866-5755
Fax: 866-858-7486
E-mail: george.codding@state.co.us

Connecticut Christopher Godialis
Director, MFCU
Office of the Chief State's Attorney
300 Corporate Place
Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Tel: 860-258-5882
Fax: 860-258-5838
E-mail: christopher.godialis@po.state.ct.us
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Delaware Daniel R. Miller
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Delaware
Office of the Attorney General
820 N French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

Tel: 302-577-8859
Fax: 302-577-3090
E-mail: damiller@state.de.us

District Of
Columbia

Susan Kennedy
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of D.C.
Office of D.C. Inspector General
717 14th St., N.W., 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

Tel: 202-727-8008
Fax: 202-727-5937
E-mail: susan.kennedy@dc.gov

Florida Rick Lober
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Florida
Office of the Attorney General
107 West Gaines St.
The Capitol, PL-01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050

Tel: 850-414-3600
Fax: 850-921-5194
E-mail: rick_lober@myfloridalegal.com

Georgia Charles Richards
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Georgia
2100 East Exchange Place
Building One, Suite 200
Tucker, GA 30084

Tel: 770-414-3655
Fax: 770-414-2718
E-mail: charlie.richards@mfcu.ga.gov

Hawaii Michael L. Parrish
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Hawaii
Office of the Attorney General
333 Queen Street, 10th Floor
Honolulu, HI 96813

Tel: 808-586-1073
Fax: 808-586-1077
E-mail: michael.L.parrish@hawaii.gov

Idaho Kendal A. McDevitt
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0010

Tel: 208-334-4100
Fax: 208-854-8074
E-mail: kendal.mcdevitt@ag.idaho.gov

Illinois Gordon Fidler
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Bureau
801 South 7th Street, Suite 200-M
P. O. Box 19461
Springfield, IL 62794

Tel: 217-785-3321
Fax: 217-524-6405
E-mail: fidlerg@isp.state.il.us
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Indiana Allen K. Pope
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Indiana
Office of the Attorney General
8005 Castleway Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46250-1946

Tel: 317-915-5303
Fax: 317-232-6523
E-mail: apope@atg.state.in.us

Iowa Dan Hoffa
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Iowa
Department of Inspections and Appeals
3rd Floor, Lucas State Office Building
321 E 12th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319

Tel: 515-281-4291
Fax: 515-242-6507
E-mail: daniel.hoffa@dia.iowa.gov

Kansas Loren F. Snell, Jr.
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Kansas
Office of the Attorney General
120 SW 10th Ave., 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1597

Tel: 785-368-6214
Fax: 785-368-6223
E-mail: loren.snell@ksag.org

Kentucky Tad Thomas
Acting Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Kentucky
Office of the Attorney General
1024 Capitol Center Drive
Frankfort, KY 40601

Tel: 502-696-5489
Fax: 502-573-8316
E-mail: tad.thomas@ag.ky.gov

Louisiana Fred A. Duhy Jr.
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Louisiana
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 94005
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005

Tel: 225-326-6210
Fax: 225-326-6295
E-mail: duhyf@ag.state.la.us

Maine Ms. Michael Miller
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Maine
Office of the Attorney General
6 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0006

Tel: 207-626-8891
Fax: 207-287-3120
E-mail: michael.miller@maine.gov

Maryland Michael Travieso
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Maryland
Office of the Attorney General
200 St. Paul Place, 18th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Tel: 410-576-6521
Fax: 410-576-6314
E-mail: mtravieso@oag.state.md.us
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Massachusetts Christopher Walsh
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Massachusetts
Office of the Attorney General
One Ashburton Place
Boston, MA 02108

Tel: 617-963-2489
Fax: 617-722-3067
E-mail: christopher.j.walsh@state.ma.us

Michigan Wallace T. Hart
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Michigan
Office of the Attorney General
2860 Eyde Parkway
East Lansing, MI 48823

Tel: 517-241-6509
Fax: 517-241-6515
E-mail: hartwt@michigan.gov

Minnesota Deborah Peterson
Manager, MFCU
Office of the Attorney General of Minnesota
445 Minnesota St.
1200 Bremer Tower
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2219

Tel: 651-296-0320
Fax: 651-282-5801
E-mail: deborah.peterson@state.mn.us

Mississippi Scott Stuart
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Mississippi
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 56
Jackson, MS 39205

Tel: 601-359-4270
Fax: 601-359-4214
E-mail: sstua@ago.state.ms.us

Missouri Richard (Rick) G. Williams
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Missouri
Office of the Attorney General
221 West High Street
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Tel: 573-751-7192
Fax: 573-751-0207
E-mail: Richard.Williams@ago.mo.gov

Montana Debrah Fosket
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Montana
Division of Criminal Investigation
2225 11th Avenue
P.O. Box 201417
Helena, MT 59620-1417

Tel: 406-444-4606
Fax: 406-444-7913
E-mail: dfosket@mt.gov

Nebraska Mark Collins
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Nebraska
Office of the Attorney General
1221 N St., Suite 500
Lincoln, NE 68508

Tel: 402-471-3843
Fax: 402-471-4725
E-mail: mark.collins@nebraska.gov
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Nevada Tim Terry
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Nevada
Office of the Attorney General
100 North Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701-4717

Tel: 775-684-1185
Fax: 775-684-1192
E-mail:tterry@ag.nv.gov

New Hampshire Jeffrey S. Cahill
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New Hampshire
Office of the Attorney General
33 Capitol Street
Concord, NH 03301-6397

Tel: 603-271-1246
Fax: 603-271-2110
E-mail: jeff.cahill@doj.nh.gov

New Jersey Riza Dagli
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New Jersey
Office of the Attorney General
1 Appollo Drive
Whippany, NJ 07981

Tel: 973-599-5886
Fax: 973-599-5979
E-mail: daglir@njdcj.org

New Mexico Elizabeth Staley
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New Mexico
Office of the Attorney General
111 Lomas Blvd. N.W., 3rd Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Tel: 505-222-9080
Fax: 505-222-9008
E-mail: estaley@nmag.gov

New York Heidi A. Wendel
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New York
Office of the Attorney General
120 Broadway, 13th Floor
New York, NY 10271

Tel: 212-417-5250
Fax: 212-417-4284
E-mail: heidi.wendel@oag.state.ny.us

North Carolina Charles Hobgood
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of North Carolina
Office of the Attorney General
3824 Barrett Drive, Suite 200
Raleigh, NC 27609

Tel: 919-881-2320
Fax: 919-571-4837
E-mail: chobgood@ncdoj.gov

Ohio John Guthrie
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Ohio
Office of the Attorney General
150 East Gay Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

Tel: 614-466-0722
Fax: 614-644-9973
E-mail: jaguthrie@ag.state.oh.us

Oklahoma Don Brown
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Oklahoma
Office of the Attorney General
313 N.E. 21st Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Tel: 405-522-2962
Fax: 405-522-4875
E-mail: don_brown@oag.state.ok.us
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Oregon Ellyn L. Sternfield
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Oregon
Office of the Attorney General
1515 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 410
Portland, OR 97201

Tel: 971-673-1880 x31971
Fax: 971-673-1890
E-mail: ellyn.sternfield@state.or.us

Pennsylvania William A. Helm
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Pennsylvania
Office of the Attorney General
1600 Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Tel: 717-772-2772
Fax: 717-705-7247
E-mail: whelm@attorneygeneral.gov

Rhode Island Cindy Soccio
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Rhode Island
Office of the Attorney General
150 S Main Street
Providence, RI 02903

Tel: 401-274-4400 x 2376
Fax: 401-222-3014
E-mail: csoccio@riag.ri.gov

South Carolina Charles W. Gambrell, Jr.
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of South Carolina
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 11549
Columbia, SC 29211-1549

Tel: 803-734-3660
Fax: 803-734-8754
E-mail: agbgambrel@ag.state.sc.us

South Dakota Paul Cremer
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of South Dakota
Office of the Attorney General
G.S. Mickelson Criminal Justice Center
1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 4
Pierre, SD 57501-8504

Tel: 605-773-4102
Fax: 605-773-6279
E-mail: paul.cremer@state.sd.us

Tennessee Robert Schlafly
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Tennessee
Bureau of Investigation
901 R.S. Gass Boulevard
Nashville, TN 37216-2639

Tel: 615-744-4362
Fax: 615-744-4659
E-mail: bob.schlafly@state.tn.us

Texas W. Rick Copeland
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Texas
Office of the Attorney General
6330 Hwy 290 East, Suite 250
Austin, TX 78723

Tel: 512-371-4767
Fax: 512-320-0974
E-mail: rick.copeland@oag.state.tx.us

Utah Robert E. Steed
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Utah
5272 College Drive, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84123

Tel: 801-281-1258
Fax: 801-281-1250
E-mail: rsteed@utah.gov
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Vermont Linda A. Purdy
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud and Residential Abuse Unit
Office of the Attorney General of Vermont
43 Randall Street
Waterbury, VT 05676-1512

Tel: 802-241-4442
Fax: 802-241-4447
E-mail: lpurdy@atg.state.vt.us

Virginia Randall L. Clouse
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Virginia
Office of the Attorney General
900 E Main Street, 5th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Tel: 804-692-0171
Fax: 804-225-3064
E-mail: rclouse@oag.state.va.us

Washington Dawn Cortez
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Washington
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116

Tel: 360-586-8888
Fax: 360-586-8877
E-mail: dawnc@atg.wa.gov

West Virginia David Bishop
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of West Virginia
WV Office of Inspector General
Capitol Complex-Bldg. 6, Rm. B-848
Charleston, WV 25305

Tel: 304-558-1858
Fax: 304-558-3498
E-mail: davidbishop@wvdhhr.org

Wisconsin Tom Storm
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Wisconsin
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 7857
Madison, WI 53707-7857

Tel: 608-266-9945
Fax: 608-261-7991
E-mail: stormtl@doj.state.wi.us

Wyoming Steven D. Olmstead
Director, MFCU
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Wyoming
Office of the Attorney General
2424 Pioneer Avenue, 4th Floor
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: 307-777-3780
Fax: 307-777-5094
E-mail: solmst@state.wy.us

NAMFCU Ms. Taylor R. Bartlett
Association Assistant
National Association of
Medicaid Fraud Control Units
2030 M St., N.W.
8th Floor
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: 202-326-6017
Fax: 202-416-0287
E-mail: tbartlett@naag.org
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NAMFCU Tracye Payne Wilson
Association Administrator
National Association of
Medicaid Fraud Control Units
2030 M St., N.W.
8th Floor
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: 202-326-6012
Fax: 202-416-0287
E-mail: twilson@naag.org

NAMFCU Barbara L. Zelner
Counsel
National Association of
Medicaid Fraud Control Units
2030 M St., N.W.
8th Floor
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: 202-326-6035
Fax: 202-416-0287
E-mail: bzelner@naag.org




